

23 March 2021

Dear Students and Parents

Appointment of permanent Principal for St Mark's Academy

We are delighted to be able to inform you that, following a rigorous selection process, Ms Hannah Fahey has been appointed as the Principal for St Mark's Academy on a permanent basis with immediate effect. This follows her carrying out the Principal role on an Acting basis since September 2020.

Ms Fahey has impressed everyone associated with St Mark's by her vision, enthusiasm and determination to lead the Academy to become a truly great school. Her commitment to the Academy and contribution to its improvement over the past 13 years has been hugely valued and we are delighted that she decided to apply for the role of Principal. We invite you to join with us in congratulating Ms Fahey on her appointment and wishing her every success in her new role.

Yours faithfully,

Andy Yarrow Chief Executive, Anthem

1. lomous



Rachael Norman Chair, St Mark's Academy Local Governing Body

Highbridge House, 16–18 Duke Street, Reading RG1 4RU T 0118 902 1637 E enquiries@anthemtrust.uk W anthemtrust.uk



Anthem Schools Trust is an exempt charity and a company limited by guarantee. Registered in England & Wales. Company No.7468210. Registered Office as shown. Anthem Schools Trust encompasses the following partnerships: KYRA, KYRA Research School, The Deepings SCITT.

